Government of West Bengal Office of the Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture Division) North Zone, Matigara, Siliguri, Darjeeling Ph. No. (0353)2501242, Mob. No. 9434723075,

E-mail: siliseri@gmail.com

Govt. Tender Notice

Sealed tender in plain paper is hereby invited by the undersigned from the reputed organization/bonafied traders/Co-operative society etc for disposal of Nistari Cut cocoons/Nistari Rejected cocoons Bivoltine cut cocoons/Bivoltine Pierced cocoons/Bivoltine Cut Cocoons etc. Which are laying at Matigara Sericulture Complex, Matigara, Darjeeling under the office of the Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Siliguri (Matigara), Darjeeling as stated below. Rate should be quoted per Kg. for each item separately.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Approximate quantity (in kg)	Remarks
1.	Nistari Cut Cocoons	68.000	Quantity may be seen at M.S.C. Matigara
2	Nistari Rejected Cocoons	23.000	
3	Bivoltine Pierced Cocoons	99.000	
4	Bivoltine Cut Cocoon	-	
5	Bivoltine Rejected Cocoons	26.000	

Tender must be accompanied with earnest money a sum of Rs.5000/-(Five thousand) only from any Nationalized Bank in favour of Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Siliguri along with photocopy of pan card, valid I/T, and GST. The envelope should be superscribed Tender for Nistari Pierced Cocoons/Nistari Rejected Cocoons etc. should be reached this office by registered post/speed post /Currier service on or before 18.08.2023 within 1.30 PM positively and the same will be opened on the same day at 2.30 PM in presence of the committee members and quotationers if any. In case the opening date declares as holidays then the opening of tender will be done next working date. The acceptance of highest or any other rate is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to reject all the tenders' without showing any reason whatsoever. Successful tenderers will have to lift the entire quantity within 15(Fifteen) days from the date of issuance of sale order. Deposited earnest money will not bear any interest. Please visit www.seriwbgov.org for details of the tender notice. Tender will be valid till 31.03.2024.

Assistant Director of Sericulture & Joint Director of Sericulture (I/C)
North Zone, Siliguri.

Memo.No. 513 JT-1

Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation to:

- 1) The Commissioner of Textiles & Sericulture, Govt.of West Bengal, Kolkata-13.
- 2) The Savadhipati Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad ,Siliguri.
- 3) The Sub-Division Officer, Siliguri.
- 4) The Information and Cultural Officer, Siliguri Sub-Divisional.
- 5) The Post Master, Siliguri Head Post Office, Siliguri.
- 6) The Deputy Director of Sericulture Malda/Jalpaiguri/Coochbehar.
- 7) The Incharge MSC Matigara/SDF Naxalbari/TSC Phansidewa.
- Notice Board/Office website 'www.serwbgov.org.
- 9) Sri/Smt.

Member of Tender committee with request to remain present on the stipulated date & time of opening of the Tender at the chamber of JDS to complete the formalities of the received tenders.

Assistant Director of Sericulture & Joint Director of Sericulture (I/C) North Zone, Siliguri.